



Southern Districts Basketball Association

Representative Fees Policy 2021/2022



1. Schedule of fees (GST inclusive):

	Upfront	Instalments
Deposit (non-refundable)	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Upfront payment	\$ 712.50	
Instalment 1		250.00
Instalment 2		250.00
Instalment 3		250.00
Total due	\$ 912.50	\$ 950.00

2. Included in this levy:

- SQJBC team nomination
- Game fees
- Warmup shirt and water bottle
- Uniform and equipment levy
- Administration levy
- Facility levy
- Referee and first aid levy
- State Championship team nomination fee
- NBL1 Season Pass & Casual Shooting

3. Additional Costs

- Game fees for Grading Tournaments (approx. \$230 per team per tournament)
- Game fees for Wildcard Challenges (approx. \$95 per team)
- Game fees for Semi-Finals (approx. \$95 per team)
- State Championship expenses such as travel, accommodation, food etc
- SDBAL representative playing shorts (approx. \$45)
- Optional uniform items such as backpacks, hoodies and reversible training singlets
- Player registration fees – made online at www.sdbal.com.au
- Additional trainings as organised by the team management
- Training games/scratch matches

4. Refunds

- The \$200 deposit is non-refundable
- The State Championship team nomination fee will be refunded if your team elects not to compete at State Championships

- In the event of injury, refunds for the balance of your fees will be considered on a case-by-case basis and will be at the sole discretion of the SDBAL General Manager

5. Due Dates

Invoices will be sent to players once acceptances and deposits have been received.

Upfront payments will have a 5% discount applied. Payments made after the due date will be subject to the full amount.

6. Payment Plans

We understand that it is not possible for all players to pay upfront.

SDBAL is offering players a 3-instalment payment plan. Instalments are to be paid by the due date unless by prior arrangement with our Accounts Manager.

7. Payment Methods

We have multiple payment methods available. Your invoice will include our payment methods as well as a link to pay online with your card.

Payments are no longer accepted at the canteen.

8. Outstanding Fees

Failure to make full payment of fees by the due dates will result in the player being deemed unfinancial.

Players who are unfinancial are ineligible to compete in both club and representative games/training. Players whose invoices are outstanding at the due date will be removed from the team list for games.

Managers and coaches will be advised by email when players are unfinancial and being removed from the team list.

9. Further information:

Please contact accounts@sdbal.com.au if you have any further queries in relation to representative fees.